EUROPEAN UNION

EU WHOISWHO
OFFICIAL DIRECTORY
OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

T 100 e e OO 0OE )

EUROPEAN DATA PROTECTION
SUPERVISOR
01/09/2024

whoiswho.europa.eu



Note to the reader:

The personal data in this directory are provided by the institutions, bodies and agencies of EU.

The data are presented following the established order where there is one, otherwise by alphabetical order,
barring errors or omissions.

It is strictly forbidden to use these data for direct marketing purposes.
If you detect any errors, please report them to: whoiswho@publications.europa.eu

Managed by the Publications Office

© European Union, 2024

Reproduction is authorised. For any use or reproduction of individual photos, permission must be sought directly from the
copyright holders.



European Data Protection Supervisor

SUP.CHAIR — Supervisor/EDPB Chair/EDPB Vice Chair 4
SG — Head of the EDPS Secretariat 4

EUROPEAN DATA PROTECTION SUPERVISOR - 01/09/2024 — 3



SUP.CHAIR — SUPERVISOR/EDPB CHAIR/EDPB VICE CHAIR

Supervisor Mr Wojciech Rafal WIEWIOROWSKI Ms A. TALUS
wojciech.wiewiorowski@edps.europa.eu

Rue Montoyer 30 / Montoyerstraat 30 Tel. + 32 2 28 31902 Mr Z. VUKIC

1000 Bruxelles / Brussel

BELGIUM

Chair and Vice chairs EDPB

Ms I. LOIZIDOU-NIKOLAIDOU

SG — HEAD OF THE EDPS SECRETARIAT

Rue Montoyer 30 / Montoyerstraat 30
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel

BELGIUM
Mr Leonardo CERVERA NAVAS Ms Sonia PEREZ ROMERO Legal Service
Secretary-General sonia.perezromero@edps.europa.eu
leonardo.cerveranavas@edps.europa.eu
Tel. + 32 2 28 31903 Ms A. POULIOU Mr D. NARDI
Ms A. PROCTER Legal officer
OFF — Office of the Secretary Administrative assistant
General
Ms M. CORDOBA HERNANDEZ
Administrative assistant
SE —Superwsmnand """""""" Ms Z. C. SZILVASSY Mr M. GUGLIELMETTI
Enforcement éigjrlczf;/qc:ee;t— Supervision and Legal officer
Ms A. S. JIMENEZ MENENDEZ
Mr Thomas ZERDICK Ms M. AGUADO SOLANA Administrative assistant
Head of Unit
thomas.zerdick@edps.europa.eu Ms G. BAKATSIA Mr N. STOLIC
Tel. + 32 2 28 31858 T
Ms M. VAN DER HEIJDEN Legal officer
Ms V. MINIELLO cl c lai dl L Mr M. POLLMANN
Administrative assistant — Complaints and Investigations Legal officer
Ms S. HASSEL Ms Petra CANDELLIER Mr P. ANGELOV
petra.candellier@edps.europa.eu
Ms F. COUDERT Tel. + 32 2 28 30305 Ms L. BARGIOTTI
Ms A. KITSIOU Ms X. KAPSOSIDERI Mr S. BRUGO GERALDES DE
Legal officer — Supervision and BARROS VALE
Ms E. PAPPA Enforcement
AFdS:JJ —t'Area of Freedom, Security Mr A. OGRINC Ms F. BUSKERMOLEN
and Justice Legal Officer Ms M. DUBROCARD
evanthia.chatziliasi@edps.europa.eu Legal officer — Supervision and
Ms Evanthia CHATZILIASI Enforcement Mr R. ROBERT
Ms P. DE LOCHT Ms A. ZAWILA-NIEDZWIECKA Ms M. TIGANITAKI
Mr M. FILA Ms S. DE WOLF Mr B. VAN ALSENOY
Ms J. PARKIN zns NI_ LfEHTIMAKI Ms A. ZAPOROWICZ
egal officer
Mr J. WAUMAN Ms B. RAEVENS TP — Technology and
s B. .
Ms J. CIZAUSKAITE - Privacy
CA — Consultations and Audits PC — Poll_cy and Mr Luis VELASCO
Consultation Technology and Privacy Officer
Mr Manuel GARCIA SANCHEZ luis.velasco@edps.europa.eu
manuel.garciasanchez@edps.europa.eu Ms Anna BUCHTA
Ms G. PACHECO COSTA anna.buchta@edps.europa.eu Technology and security officer — Local
Legal officer Tel. + 32228 31910 Information Security Officer (LISO)

4 —01/09/2024 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



Mr K. SGAIER
Administration assistant

Mr M. ATTORESI
Technology and Privacy Officer

Ms K. WIERINCKX
Administration assistant

SOTA — Systems Oversight and
Technology Audits

Ms K. VEMOU
Technology and Privacy Officer

Ms Dina KAMPOURAKI

Technology and Privacy Officer
dina.kampouraki@edps.europa.eu
Tel. + 32 2 28 40604

Mr M. ANDERS
Technology and Privacy Officer

Ms L. F. CERRATO

Technology and security officer —
Technology expert

Mr J. M. GONZALEZ FRAILE
Technology and Privacy Officer

TMF — Technology Monitoring and
Foresight

Mr Xabier LAREO

Technology and Privacy Officer
xabier.lareo@edps.europa.eu

Tel. + 32 2 28 31855

Mr V. BERNARDO

Technology and security officer —
Technology and Privacy Officer
Mr A. GOLDSTEIN

Technology and Privacy Officer

Ms K. S. KESKPAIK
Technology and Privacy Officer

DTR — Digital Transformation

Mr Robert RIEMANN

Technology and Privacy Officer
robert.riemann@edps.europa.eu
Tel. + 322 28 31843

Mr A. LEAO
Technology and Privacy Officer

GIC — Governance & Internal
Compliance

Ms V. DIERCKX
Administrative assistant

Ms Luisa PALLA
Head of Unit

luisa.palla@edps.europa.eu
Tel. + 32 2 28 31936

Ms D. BOLEWICZ
Administrative assistant

Mr C. CHIRA-PASCANUT
Data Protection Officer

Ms M. KETSETZI
Internal control coordinator

Ms C. PEREZ

Mr T. TSANKOV
Legal Assistant

IC — Information and
Communication

Mr Olivier ROSSIGNOL

Head of Unit
olivier.rossignol@edps.europa.eu
Tel. + 32 2 28 31935

Mr F. ALBINATI

Digital Media Coordinator —
Deputy Head of Unit Information &
Communication

Ms E. BURGOT
Ms M. CAKURDOVA

Ms C. FRESCHI
Information and communication officer —
Graphic Designer

Ms J. Y. HODDER
Information and communication officer

Mr C. MONTES Y CAMINO
Finance and procurement officer

Mr A. SALMASO

HRBA — Human Resources,
Budget and Administration

Ms Maria SANCHEZ LOPEZ

Head of Unit
maria.sanchez@edps.europa.eu
Tel. + 32 2 28 31934

Ms N. ESSBUECHL
Ms F.-M. GONAY

EUROPEAN DATA PROTECTION SUPERVISOR - 01/09/2024 — 5

Ms C. PRUY
Deputy Head of UnitDeputy Head of Unit

HR — Human Resources

Ms Anne-Francoise REYNDERS
Head of sector

anne-francoise.reynders@edps.europa.eu
Tel. + 32 2 28 31930

Ms V. BROUILLARD

Ms D. HAROU

Ms G. IGLESIAS CROCCIA
Ms E. MAGKOU

Ms F. MAYEUR

Ms M. OIKONOMOU

HRM Assistant-People Management —
GECO

Mr P. TSELLOS
FIN — Finance

Mr Danilo BRUNO

Head of sector

Rue Montoyer 30 / Montoyerstraat 30
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel

BELGIUM
danilo.bruno@edps.europa.eu

Mr J.-F. CASTEL

Rue Montoyer 30 / Montoyerstraat 30
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Ms J. NICOLAU DA CRUZ

Rue Montoyer 30 / Montoyerstraat 30
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel

BELGIUM

Mr C. PORTELLA

Rue Montoyer 30 / Montoyerstraat 30
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Ms S. VITANOVA

PROCUREMENT ASSISTANT
Rue Montoyer 30 / Montoyerstraat 30
1000 Bruxelles / Brussel

BELGIUM

Cabinet of the Supervisor

Ms M. J. SALAS MORENO
Administrative assistant



EDPB — Secretariat of the
European Data Protection
Board

Rue Montoyer 30 / Montoyerstraat 30

1000 Bruxelles / Brussel
BELGIUM

Ms Isabelle VEREECKEN

Head of Unit
isabelle.vereecken@edpb.europa.eu
Tel. + 32 2 28 30654

Mr G. LE GRAND

Ms S. VALMA
LCE — Legal Affairs — Cooperation
and Enforcement

Ms Carolina FOGLIA

carolina.foglia@edpb.europa.eu
Tel. + 32 2 28 31841

Ms C. ALLAGNAT
Legal officer

Ms K. BOJNAR
Ms S. CROUZET
Mr J.-A. DEFROMONT

Ms H. DEKEYSER
Legal officer — Coordinator of record
management activities

Ms A. DRAKOU
Ms A. JAMBERT

Ms E. KAZAKEVICIUS
Legal officer

Mr A. LEPINE

Ms A.LYTRA
Legal officer

Ms M. MCGINLEY

Legal officer

LIA — Litigation and International
Affairs

Ms Myriam GUFFLET
myriam.gufflet@edpb.europa.eu

Ms M. AKRITIDOU
Ms D. DE CICCO
Ms M. EARLY

Ms P. KALYVA
Legal officer — Legal officer

Ms S. MIHAIL

Ms R. MURARO
Legal officer — Transparency Officer

Ms G. PAZERECKAITE
Legal officer

Ms N. PERIS BRINES
Ms A. PINTO
Ms A. RICCI

IC — Information and Communication

Ms Greet GYSEN

greet.gysen@edpb.europa.eu
Tel. + 32 2 28 31946

Ms M. COLONNA
Webmaster-Editor

Ms V. COZZA
Information and Communications Officer

Ms A. GRAGNANIELLO
Information and communication officer

ADM — Administrative Matters

Ms F. MOLLET
Administrative assistant — EDPB
Secretariat Sector assistant

Ms M.-F. DEMARCQ
Administrative assistant —
Administrative assistant — EDPB
Secretariat Sector assistant

Ms O. DOMANSKA
Administrative assistant

Ms V. MORO
Project officer — Administrative assistant
and IT support

Ms E. PANAGOU
Head of Activity

Mr G. ZISIS
Administrative assistant

IT— IT Matters

Mr A. IMMOUN
Technology and security officer — Head
of Activity for IT matters

6 — 01/09/2024 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



General index of names

A

AGUADO SOLANA, M., 4
AKRITIDOU, M., 6
ALBINATI, F., 5
ALLAGNAT, C., 6
ANDERS, M., 5
ANGELOV, P, 4
ATTORESI, M., 5

B

BAKATSIA, G., 4
BARGIOTTI, L., 4
BERNARDO, V., 5
BOJNAR, K., 6
BOLEWICZ, D., 5
BROUILLARD, V., 5

BRUGO GERALDES DE BARROS VALE,

S..4
BRUNO, Danilo, 5
BUCHTA, Anna, 4
BURGOT, E., 5
BUSKERMOLEN, F., 4

Cc

CAKURDOVA, M., 5
CANDELLIER, Petra, 4
CASTEL, J.-F,, 5

CERRATO, L. F,, 5

CERVERA NAVAS, Leonardo, 4
CHATZILIASI, Evanthia, 4,4
CHIRA-PASCANUT, C., 5
CIZAUSKAITE, J., 4
COLONNA, M., 6

CORDOBA HERNANDEZ, M., 4
COUDERT, F., 4

COZZA, V., 6

CROUZET, S., 6

D

DE CICCO, D., 6
DEFROMONT, J.-A., 6
DEKEYSER, H., 6

DE LOCHT, P, 4
DEMARCQ, M.-F., 6
DE WOLF, S., 4
DIERCKX, V., 5
DOMANSKA, O., 6
DRAKOU, A,, 6
DUBROCARD, M., 4

E

EARLY, M., 6
ESSBUECHL, N., 5

F

FILA, M., 4
FOGLIA, Carolina, 6
FRESCHI, C., 5

G

GARCIA SANCHEZ, Manuel, 4
GOLDSTEIN, A, 5

GONAY, F.-M., 5

GONZALEZ FRAILE, J. M., 5
GRAGNANIELLO, A., 6
GUFFLET, Myriam, 6
GUGLIELMETTI, M., 4
GYSEN, Greet, 6

H

HAROU, D., 5
HASSEL, S., 4
Y.

HODDER, J. Y., 5

IGLESIAS CROCCIA, G., 5
IMMOUN, A, 6

J

JAMBERT, A, 6
JIMENEZ MENENDEZ, A. S., 4

K

KALYVA, P, 6
KAMPOURAKI, Dina, 5
KAPSOSIDERI, X., 4
KAZAKEVICIUS, E., 6
KESKPAIK, K. S., 5
KETSETZI, M., 5
KITSIOU, A, 4
KOTSAKIS, G., 4

L

LAREO, Xabier, 5
LEAO, A, 5

EUROPEAN DATA PROTECTION SUPERVISOR - 01/09/2024 — 7

LE GRAND, G, 6
LEHTIMAKI, N., 4

LEPINE, A., 6
LOIZIDOU-NIKOLAIDOU, 1., 4
LYTRA,A., 6

MAGKOU, E., 5
MAKRAKI, 1., 4

MAYEUR, F., 5
MCGINLEY, M., 6

MIHAIL, S., 6

MINIELLO, V., 4

MOLLET, F, 6

MONTES Y CAMINO, C., 5
MORO, V., 6

MURARO, R., 6

N

NARDI, D., 4
NICOLAU DA CRUZ, J., 5

(o)

OGRINC, A, 4
OIKONOMOU, M., 5

P

PACHECO COSTA, G., 4
PALLA, Luisa, 5
PANAGOU, E., 6
PAPPA E., 4

PARKIN, J., 4
PAZERECKAITE, G., 6
PEREZ,C., 5

PEREZ ROMERO, Sonia, 4
PERIS BRINES, N., 6
PINTO, A., 6
POLLMANN, M., 4
PORTELLA, C., 5

POULIOU, A, 4

PROCTER, A, 4

PRUY, C., 5

R

RAEVENS, B., 4

REYNDERS, Anne-Francoise, 5
RICCI, A., 6

RIEMANN, Robert, 5

ROBERT, R., 4

ROSSIGNOL, Olivier, 5



S

SALAS MORENO, M. J., 5
SALMASO, A, 5
SANCHEZ LOPEZ, Maria, 5
SGAIER, K., 5

SRDIC, S., 4

STOLIC, N., 4
SZILVASSY,Z.C., 4

T

TALUS, A, 4
TIGANITAKI, M., 4
TSANKOV, T, 5
TSELLOS, P, 5

\'

VALMA, S., 6

VAN ALSENOY, B., 4
VAN DER HEIJDEN, M., 4
VELASCO, Luis, 4
VEMOU, K., 5
VEREECKEN, Isabelle, 6
VITANOVA, S., 5

VUKIC, Z., 4

w

WAUMAN, J., 4
WIERINCKX, K., 5
WIEWIOROWSKI, Wojciech Rafal, 4

z

ZAPOROWICZ, A, 4
ZAWILA-NIEDZWIECKA, A., 4
ZERDICK, Thomas, 4

ZISIS, G., 6

8 —01/09/2024 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION



	European Data Protection Supervisor

